

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V 16819 - 92ND ST E 699 STRANDER BLVD STE A  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418 SUMNER WA 983908106 TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305 SEATTLE WA 981689667  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	250,000.00	-14.97%	212,587.00	-37,413	130,245.00	-47.90%	234,500.00	-6.20%
2	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING									
	EST.		4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00		4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%
GRADING										
3	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE GRADING INCL. HAUL									
	EST.		35,000.00	0.00%	35,000.00		35,000.00	0.00%	35,000.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
4	ESC LEAD									
	386.0000	HR	30.0000	43.33%	43.0000	43.33%	34.5000	15.00%	40.0000	33.33%
			11,580.00	5,018	16,598.00	5,018	13,317.00	1,737	15,440.00	3,860
5	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	14564.0000	C.Y.	27.5000	-1.82%	27.0000	-1.82%	24.8000	-9.82%	25.7000	-6.55%
			400,510.00	-7,282	393,228.00	-7,282	361,187.20	-39,323	374,294.80	-26,215
6	FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL									
	EST.		4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00		4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%
7	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	208.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	-13.64%	19.0000	-13.64%	58.0000	163.64%	15.0000	-31.82%
			4,576.00	-624	3,952.00	-624	12,064.00	7,488	3,120.00	-1,456
8	COMPOST									
	4863.5000	C.Y.	26.0000	0.00%	26.0000	0.00%	22.6000	-13.08%	28.9000	11.15%
			126,451.00	0	126,451.00	0	109,915.10	-16,536	140,555.15	14,104
9	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
	EST.		75,000.00	0.00%	75,000.00		75,000.00	0.00%	75,000.00	0.00%
10	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	37.0000	ACRE	2,300.0000	-57.83%	970.0000	-57.83%	940.0000	-59.13%	780.0000	-66.09%
			85,100.00	-49,210	35,890.00	-49,210	34,780.00	-50,320	28,860.00	-56,240



PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.      TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V      16819 - 92ND ST E      699 STRANDER BLVD STE A  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418      SUMNER WA 983908106      TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305      SEATTLE WA 981689667  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
22	PSIPE HAZELNUT, BR, 18 IN HT 3279.0000	EACH	5.0000 16,395.00	-2.00% -328	4.9000 16,067.10	5.1000 16,722.90	2.00% 328	4.2000 13,771.80	-16.00% -2,623
23	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE, NO. 1 CONT., 12 IN HT 4270.0000	EACH	7.0000 29,890.00	-25.71% -7,686	5.2000 22,204.00	8.4500 36,081.50	20.71% 6,192	8.2000 35,014.00	17.14% 5,124
24	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, BR, 18 IN HT 2135.0000	EACH	5.0000 10,675.00	-12.00% -1,281	4.4000 9,394.00	4.7500 10,141.25	-5.00% -534	4.0000 8,540.00	-20.00% -2,135
25	PSIPE WILD MOCK ORANGE, BR, 18 IN HT 1301.0000	EACH	5.0000 6,505.00	-12.00% -781	4.4000 5,724.40	5.0000 6,505.00	0.00% 0	3.7000 4,813.70	-26.00% -1,691
26	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 1082.0000	EACH	5.0000 5,410.00	-10.00% -541	4.5000 4,869.00	5.0000 5,410.00	0.00% 0	4.0000 4,328.00	-20.00% -1,082
27	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 1801.0000	EACH	5.0000 9,005.00	-22.00% -1,981	3.9000 7,023.90	5.0000 9,005.00	0.00% 0	4.5000 8,104.50	-10.00% -901
28	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 1541.0000	EACH	5.0000 7,705.00	-40.00% -3,082	3.0000 4,623.00	4.3500 6,703.35	-13.00% -1,002	4.0000 6,164.00	-20.00% -1,541
29	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 2788.0000	EACH	5.0000 13,940.00	-34.00% -4,740	3.3000 9,200.40	4.2500 11,849.00	-15.00% -2,091	4.5000 12,546.00	-10.00% -1,394
30	PSIPE RED-TWIG DOGWOOD, BR, 18" HT. 8566.0000	EACH	3.5000 29,981.00	-5.71% -1,713	3.3000 28,267.80	3.3000 28,267.80	-5.71% -1,713	3.5000 29,981.00	0.00% 0
31	PSIPE YELLOW-TWIG DOGWOOD, BR, 18 IN HT 8924.0000	EACH	3.5000 31,234.00	48.57% 15,171	5.2000 46,404.80	6.5500 58,452.20	87.14% 27,218	4.4000 39,265.60	25.71% 8,032
32	PSIPE SCOULERS WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 3 FT HT 7904.0000	EACH	2.0000 15,808.00	-12.50% -1,976	1.7500 13,832.00	2.8000 22,131.20	40.00% 6,323	3.0000 23,712.00	50.00% 7,904

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.      TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V      16819 - 92ND ST E      699 STRANDER BLVD STE A  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418      SUMNER WA 983908106      TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305      SEATTLE WA 981689667  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
33	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 3 FT HT 7175.0000	EACH	2.0000 14,350.00	-12.50% -1,794	1.7500 12,556.25	40.00% 5,740	2.8000 20,090.00	50.00% 7,175	3.0000 21,525.00
34	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 325.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,625.00	-40.00% -650	3.0000 975.00	114.00% 1,852	10.7000 3,477.50	-14.00% -228	4.3000 1,397.50
35	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, BR, 18 IN HT 270.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,350.00	-40.00% -540	3.0000 810.00	50.00% 675	7.5000 2,025.00	-20.00% -270	4.0000 1,080.00
36	PSIPE NINEBARK, #1 CONT., 18 IN HT 145.0000	EACH	5.0000 725.00	20.00% 145	6.0000 870.00	22.00% 160	6.1000 884.50	0.00% 0	5.0000 725.00
37	PSIPE FLOWERING CURRANT, BR, 18 IN HT 200.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,000.00	-30.00% -300	3.5000 700.00	-20.00% -200	4.0000 800.00	0.00% 0	5.0000 1,000.00
38	PSIPE WAX MYRTLE, BR, 18 IN HT 603.0000	EACH	5.0000 3,015.00	140.00% 4,221	12.0000 7,236.00	181.00% 5,457	14.0500 8,472.15	20.00% 603	6.0000 3,618.00
39	PSIPE CORALBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 640.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,480.00	-28.57% -1,280	5.0000 3,200.00	-25.00% -1,120	5.2500 3,360.00	-42.86% -1,920	4.0000 2,560.00
40	PSIPE SALAL, NO. 1 CONT. 1251.0000	EACH	7.0000 8,757.00	-35.71% -3,128	4.5000 5,629.50	-15.71% -1,376	5.9000 7,380.90	-17.14% -1,501	5.8000 7,255.80
41	PSIPE BOSTON IVY, NO. 1 CONT. 62.0000	EACH	7.0000 434.00	-7.14% -31	6.5000 403.00	121.43% 527	15.5000 961.00	0.00% 0	7.0000 434.00
42	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 9683.0000	C.Y.	24.0000 232,392.00	-13.54% -31,470	20.7500 200,922.25	19.58% 45,510	28.7000 277,902.10	-4.58% -10,651	22.9000 221,740.70
43	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			280,000.00		280,000.00		280,000.00		280,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

HWY : SR 520	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 520	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC.	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.
104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW	9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W	16819 - 92ND ST E	699 STRANDER BLVD STE A
ROADSIDE RESTORATION			TUKWILA WA 98188-2922
01A036	SEATTLE WA 981185418	SUMNER WA 983908106	SEATTLE WA 981689667
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
44	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	EST.	175,000.00	175,000.00	0.00%	175,000.00	0.00%	175,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC									
45	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
46	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	2.0000 EACH	5,000.0000	14,000.0000	180.00%	9,200.0000	84.00%	15,900.0000	218.00%
			10,000.00	28,000.00	18,000	18,400.00	8,400	31,800.00	21,800
47	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	246.0000 HR	30.0000	40.0000	33.33%	43.2000	44.00%	35.0000	16.67%
			7,380.00	9,840.00	2,460	10,627.20	3,247	8,610.00	1,230
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	7,000.00	5,900.00	-15.71%	14,250.00	103.57%	32,000.00	357.14%
					-1,100	7,250	25,000		
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	985.0000 HR	33.0000	35.0000	6.06%	35.7000	8.18%	36.0000	9.09%
			32,505.00	34,475.00	1,970	35,164.50	2,660	35,460.00	2,955
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	112.0000 DAY	65.0000	60.0000	-7.69%	75.0000	15.38%	80.0000	23.08%
			7,280.00	6,720.00	-560	8,400.00	1,120	8,960.00	1,680
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	600.0000 HR	40.0000	44.0000	10.00%	40.3200	0.80%	40.0000	0.00%
			24,000.00	26,400.00	2,400	24,192.00	192	24,000.00	0
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	102.0000 S.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33%	18.7500	25.00%	20.0000	33.33%
			1,530.00	2,040.00	510	1,912.50	383	2,040.00	510
OTHER ITEMS									
53	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	33535.0000 L.F.	5.0000	3.3000	-34.00%	4.3000	-14.00%	3.0000	-40.00%
			167,675.00	110,665.50	-57,010	144,200.50	-23,475	100,605.00	-67,070

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V 16819 - 92ND ST E 699 STRANDER BLVD STE A  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418 SUMNER WA 983908106 TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305 SEATTLE WA 981689667  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
54	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM 40.0000	EACH	36.0000 1,440.00	66.67% 960	36.0000 1,440.00	0.00% 0	50.0000 2,000.00	38.89% 560		
55	STRAW WATTLES 7000.0000	L.F.	2.0000 14,000.00	22.50% 3,150	2.4500 17,150.00	67.50% 9,450	3.5000 24,500.00	75.00% 10,500		
56	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERTS 9.0000	EACH	165.0000 1,485.00	-81.21% -1,206	31.0000 279.00	-48.48% -720	25.0000 225.00	-84.85% -1,260		
57	GRATE INLET FILTER 30.0000	EACH	165.0000 4,950.00	-59.39% -2,940	67.0000 2,010.00	-57.58% -2,850	60.0000 1,800.00	-63.64% -3,150		
58	CABLE FENCE 3830.0000	L.F.	40.0000 153,200.00	33.00% 50,556	53.2000 203,756.00	51.88% 79,473	57.5000 220,225.00	43.75% 67,025		
59	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%		
60	CONCRETE BARRIER ANCHORING 3.0000	EACH	80.0000 240.00	2,275.00% 5,460	1,900.0000 5,700.00	837.50% 2,010	200.0000 600.00	150.00% 360		
61	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN 133.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,995.00	-46.67% -931	8.0000 1,064.00	-62.67% -1,250	18.0000 2,394.00	20.00% 399		
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/22/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 07:32

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BUCKLEY NURSERY COMPANY, INC. TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. V 16819 - 92ND ST E 699 STRANDER BLVD STE A  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418 SUMNER WA 983908106 TUKWILA WA 98188-2922  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100305 SEATTLE WA 981689667  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
63	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	2,000.00	-50.00%	2,700.00	-32.50%	4,200.00	5.00%
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,515,678.00	\$2,344,523.30	-6.80%	\$2,428,950.20	-3.45%	\$2,429,079.55	-3.44%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE	FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC. 11405 - 24TH AVE E TACOMA WA 98445-5140 MILTON WA 983541847
BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-28.00%		-30.00%		6.72%		
			250,000.00	180,000.00	-70,000	175,000.00	-75,000	266,799.05	16,799		
2	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
	EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00			
GRADING											
3	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE GRADING INCL. HAUL				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
	EST.		35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		35,000.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
4	ESC LEAD										
	386.0000	HR	30.0000	37.0000	23.33%	34.0000	13.33%	38.0000	26.67%		
			11,580.00	14,282.00	2,702	13,124.00	1,544	14,668.00	3,088		
5	SOIL AMENDMENT										
	14564.0000	C.Y.	27.5000	32.0000	16.36%	27.5000	0.00%	36.4400	32.51%		
			400,510.00	466,048.00	65,538	400,510.00	0	530,712.16	130,202		
6	FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
	EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00			
7	TOPSOIL TYPE A										
	208.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	30.0000	36.36%	29.0000	31.82%	25.0000	13.64%		
			4,576.00	6,240.00	1,664	6,032.00	1,456	5,200.00	624		
8	COMPOST										
	4863.5000	C.Y.	26.0000	35.0000	34.62%	29.0000	11.54%	19.5000	-25.00%		
			126,451.00	170,222.50	43,772	141,041.50	14,591	94,838.25	-31,613		
9	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
	EST.		75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00			
10	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING										
	37.0000	ACRE	2,300.0000	750.0000	-67.39%	700.0000	-69.57%	1,080.0000	-53.04%		
			85,100.00	27,750.00	-57,350	25,900.00	-59,200	39,960.00	-45,140		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE	FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC. 11405 - 24TH AVE E TACOMA WA 98445-5140 MILTON WA 983541847
BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	SPECIAL SEEDING									
	3.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	690.0000	-54.00%	600.0000	-60.00%	1,620.0000	8.00%	
			4,500.00	2,070.00	-2,430	1,800.00	-2,700	4,860.00	360	
12	PSIPE OREGON ASH, BR, 18 IN HT									
	75.0000	EACH	12.0000	7.5000	-37.50%	8.0000	-33.33%	9.2100	-23.25%	
			900.00	562.50	-338	600.00	-300	690.75	-209	
13	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, BR, 24 IN HT									
	3102.0000	EACH	12.0000	3.9600	-67.00%	8.0000	-33.33%	5.8800	-51.00%	
			37,224.00	12,283.92	-24,940	24,816.00	-12,408	18,239.76	-18,984	
14	PSIPE INCENSE CEDAR, NO.2 CONT., 24 IN HT									
	2172.0000	EACH	15.0000	9.3600	-37.60%	17.0000	13.33%	16.4700	9.80%	
			32,580.00	20,329.92	-12,250	36,924.00	4,344	35,772.84	3,193	
15	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, BR, 24 IN HT									
	1090.0000	EACH	12.0000	4.1000	-65.83%	8.0000	-33.33%	5.7000	-52.50%	
			13,080.00	4,469.00	-8,611	8,720.00	-4,360	6,213.00	-6,867	
16	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, NO.2 CONT.									
	2930.0000	EACH	15.0000	9.0000	-40.00%	11.5000	-23.33%	14.0600	-6.27%	
			43,950.00	26,370.00	-17,580	33,695.00	-10,255	41,195.80	-2,754	
17	PSIPE GIANT SEQUOIA, NO. 2 CONT.									
	37.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33%	50.0000	233.33%	14.4100	-3.93%	
			555.00	370.00	-185	1,850.00	1,295	533.17	-22	
18	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT.									
	537.0000	EACH	15.0000	9.1000	-39.33%	11.5000	-23.33%	14.9300	-0.47%	
			8,055.00	4,886.70	-3,168	6,175.50	-1,880	8,017.41	-38	
19	PSIPE RED SUNSET MAPLE, 1 I/4 IN CALIPER									
	5.0000	EACH	115.0000	72.4700	-36.98%	50.0000	-56.52%	339.0000	194.78%	
			575.00	362.35	-213	250.00	-325	1,695.00	1,120	
20	PSIPE THEVES POPLAR, NO. 1 CONT., 2 FT MIN HT									
	54.0000	EACH	9.0000	6.0000	-33.33%	50.0000	455.56%	11.2600	25.11%	
			486.00	324.00	-162	2,700.00	2,214	608.04	122	
21	PSIPE EMERALD QUEEN MAPLE, 6 FT MIN. HT., 1 IN CAL									
	92.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00%	300.0000	200.00%	209.0000	109.00%	
			9,200.00	4,600.00	-4,600	27,600.00	18,400	19,228.00	10,028	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE	FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC. 11405 - 24TH AVE E TACOMA WA 98445-5140 MILTON WA 983541847
BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
22	PSIPE HAZELNUT, BR, 18 IN HT 3279.0000	EACH	5.0000 16,395.00	4.0000 13,116.00	-20.00% -3,279	8.0000 26,232.00	60.00% 9,837	9.6000 31,478.40	92.00% 15,083				
23	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE, NO. 1 CONT., 12 IN HT 4270.0000	EACH	7.0000 29,890.00	9.0000 38,430.00	28.57% 8,540	10.0000 42,700.00	42.86% 12,810	9.5100 40,607.70	35.86% 10,718				
24	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, BR, 18 IN HT 2135.0000	EACH	5.0000 10,675.00	3.6400 7,771.40	-27.20% -2,904	9.0000 19,215.00	80.00% 8,540	5.9600 12,724.60	19.20% 2,050				
25	PSIPE WILD MOCK ORANGE, BR, 18 IN HT 1301.0000	EACH	5.0000 6,505.00	3.6400 4,735.64	-27.20% -1,769	8.0000 10,408.00	60.00% 3,903	5.7600 7,493.76	15.20% 989				
26	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 1082.0000	EACH	5.0000 5,410.00	4.0000 4,328.00	-20.00% -1,082	8.0000 8,656.00	60.00% 3,246	7.6200 8,244.84	52.40% 2,835				
27	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 1801.0000	EACH	5.0000 9,005.00	3.6400 6,555.64	-27.20% -2,449	8.0000 14,408.00	60.00% 5,403	5.9800 10,769.98	19.60% 1,765				
28	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 1541.0000	EACH	5.0000 7,705.00	3.6400 5,609.24	-27.20% -2,096	8.0000 12,328.00	60.00% 4,623	5.9800 9,215.18	19.60% 1,510				
29	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 2788.0000	EACH	5.0000 13,940.00	3.6400 10,148.32	-27.20% -3,792	8.0000 22,304.00	60.00% 8,364	5.5500 15,473.40	11.00% 1,533				
30	PSIPE RED-TWIG DOGWOOD, BR, 18" HT. 8566.0000	EACH	3.5000 29,981.00	3.6400 31,180.24	4.00% 1,199	7.0000 59,962.00	100.00% 29,981	5.5500 47,541.30	58.57% 17,560				
31	PSIPE YELLOW-TWIG DOGWOOD, BR, 18 IN HT 8924.0000	EACH	3.5000 31,234.00	4.0500 36,142.20	15.71% 4,908	7.5000 66,930.00	114.29% 35,696	5.5500 49,528.20	58.57% 18,294				
32	PSIPE SCOUCLERS WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 3 FT HT 7904.0000	EACH	2.0000 15,808.00	2.5000 19,760.00	25.00% 3,952	5.0000 39,520.00	150.00% 23,712	5.7100 45,131.84	185.50% 29,324				

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE	FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC. 11405 - 24TH AVE E TACOMA WA 98445-5140 MILTON WA 983541847
BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
33	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 3 FT HT 7175.0000	EACH	2.0000 14,350.00	2.5000 17,937.50	25.00% 3,588	5.0000 35,875.00	150.00% 21,525	5.7000 40,897.50	185.00% 26,548				
34	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 325.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,625.00	3.6400 1,183.00	-27.20% -442	10.0000 3,250.00	100.00% 1,625	5.5500 1,803.75	11.00% 179				
35	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, BR, 18 IN HT 270.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,350.00	3.6400 982.80	-27.20% -367	15.0000 4,050.00	200.00% 2,700	6.0000 1,620.00	20.00% 270				
36	PSIPE NINEBARK, #1 CONT., 18 IN HT 145.0000	EACH	5.0000 725.00	6.5000 942.50	30.00% 218	15.0000 2,175.00	200.00% 1,450	9.3000 1,348.50	86.00% 624				
37	PSIPE FLOWERING CURRANT, BR, 18 IN HT 200.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,000.00	3.6000 720.00	-28.00% -280	8.0000 1,600.00	60.00% 600	9.5900 1,918.00	91.80% 918				
38	PSIPE WAX MYRTLE, BR, 18 IN HT 603.0000	EACH	5.0000 3,015.00	3.6000 2,170.80	-28.00% -844	10.0000 6,030.00	100.00% 3,015	7.7800 4,691.34	55.60% 1,676				
39	PSIPE CORALBERRY, BR, 18 IN HT 640.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,480.00	3.6400 2,329.60	-48.00% -2,150	9.0000 5,760.00	28.57% 1,280	9.2500 5,920.00	32.14% 1,440				
40	PSIPE SALAL, NO. 1 CONT. 1251.0000	EACH	7.0000 8,757.00	6.0000 7,506.00	-14.29% -1,251	8.0000 10,008.00	14.29% 1,251	8.1100 10,145.61	15.86% 1,389				
41	PSIPE BOSTON IVY, NO. 1 CONT. 62.0000	EACH	7.0000 434.00	8.0000 496.00	14.29% 62	15.0000 930.00	114.29% 496	10.3000 638.60	47.14% 205				
42	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 9683.0000	C.Y.	24.0000 232,392.00	36.0000 348,588.00	50.00% 116,196	29.0000 280,807.00	20.83% 48,415	26.4500 256,115.35	10.21% 23,723				
43	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			280,000.00	280,000.00		280,000.00		280,000.00					

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

HWY	: SR 520	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 520	PAUL BROTHERS, INC.	TYDICO, INC.	FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC.
	104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW	8601 SE REVENUE RD	13029 136TH AVE SE	11405 - 24TH AVE E
	ROADSIDE RESTORATION			TACOMA WA 98445-5140
	01A036			MILTON WA 983541847
PROJECT	:	BORING OR 970098458	RENTON WA 980595024	
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.						
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
44	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR									
	EST.				175,000.00	0.00%	175,000.00	0.00%	175,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC										
45	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
46	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000 EACH				5,000.0000	95.00%	3,950.0000	-21.00%	11,000.0000	120.00%
					10,000.00	9,500	7,900.00	-2,100	22,000.00	12,000
47	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	246.0000 HR				30.0000	28.33%	25.0000	-16.67%	44.0000	46.67%
					7,380.00	2,091	6,150.00	-1,230	10,824.00	3,444
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.				7,000.00	50.00%	20,000.00	185.71%	25,000.00	257.14%
						3,500		13,000		18,000
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	985.0000 HR				33.0000	12.12%	35.0000	6.06%	35.0000	6.06%
					32,505.00	3,940	34,475.00	1,970	34,475.00	1,970
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	112.0000 DAY				65.0000	10.77%	50.0000	-23.08%	80.0000	23.08%
					7,280.00	784	5,600.00	-1,680	8,960.00	1,680
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	600.0000 HR				40.0000	-5.00%	39.0000	-2.50%	36.5000	-8.75%
					24,000.00	-1,200	23,400.00	-600	21,900.00	-2,100
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	102.0000 S.F.				15.0000	10.00%	100.0000	566.67%	18.0600	20.40%
					1,530.00	153	10,200.00	8,670	1,842.12	312
OTHER ITEMS										
53	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE									
	33535.0000 L.F.				5.0000	-100.00%	5.0000	0.00%	4.8600	-2.80%
					167,675.00	0.00	167,675.00	0	162,980.10	-4,695

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD	TYDICO, INC. 13029 136TH AVE SE	FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC. 11405 - 24TH AVE E TACOMA WA 98445-5140 MILTON WA 983541847
BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	RENTON WA 980595024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
54	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM 40.0000	EACH	36.0000 1,440.00	44.44% 640	52.0000 2,080.00	38.89% 560	50.0000 2,000.00	32.0000 1,280.00	362.0000 14,480.00	905.56% 13,040
55	STRAW WATTLES 7000.0000	L.F.	2.0000 14,000.00	50.00% 7,000	3.0000 21,000.00	250.00% 35,000	7.0000 49,000.00	6.0000 42,000.00	200.00% 28,000	
56	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERTS 9.0000	EACH	165.0000 1,485.00	-69.70% -1,035	50.0000 450.00	-9.09% -135	150.0000 1,350.00	115.0000 1,035.00	-30.30% -450	
57	GRATE INLET FILTER 30.0000	EACH	165.0000 4,950.00	-81.82% -4,050	30.0000 900.00	-39.39% -1,950	100.0000 3,000.00	150.0000 4,500.00	-9.09% -450	
58	CABLE FENCE 3830.0000	L.F.	40.0000 153,200.00	57.50% 88,090	63.0000 241,290.00	37.50% 57,450	55.0000 210,650.00	72.0000 275,760.00	80.00% 122,560	
59	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	
60	CONCRETE BARRIER ANCHORING 3.0000	EACH	80.0000 240.00	1,150.00% 2,760	1,000.0000 3,000.00	1,150.00% 2,760	1,000.0000 3,000.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	1,150.00% 2,760	
61	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN 133.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,995.00	-33.33% -665	10.0000 1,330.00	400.00% 7,980	75.0000 9,975.00	58.8700 7,829.71	292.47% 5,835	
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/22/2001

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:32

PS&E JOB NO: 01A036 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006205 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3610  
 HWY : SR 520  
 TITLE : SR 520  
 104TH AVE NE TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH PKW  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 01A036  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 PAUL BROTHERS, INC. TYDICO, INC. FUJI INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 8601 SE REVENUE RD 13029 136TH AVE SE 11405 - 24TH AVE E  
 BORING OR 970098458 RENTON WA 980595024 TACOMA WA 98445-5140  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381 MILTON WA 983541847  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
63	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	2,000.00	-50.00%	1,000.00	-75.00%	5,000.00	25.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,515,678.00	\$2,485,316.77	-1.21%	\$2,738,261.00	8.85%	\$2,937,125.01	16.75%